VILLAGE OF SEVILLE
July 01, 2019
Finance Committee Minutes

Mrs. Frey called the meeting to order at 7:28 PM.

Present: Sue Frey (Chairman), Brad Demiter, Leslie Miller, Rick Stallard, Rick
Vierheller, Kathy Rhoads

Mrs. Miller moved to approve the minutes from 06-03-2019. The motion was seconded
by Mr. Stallard. The motion passed unanimously.

Mrs. Rhoads moved to recommend that Council approve the financial reports from 5-31-
2019. The motion was seconded by Mr. Vierheller. The motion passed unanimously.

Amendments to the agenda:

Mrs. Frey moved to add a discussion about the impending move by The Iris from the
Village owned property at 40 West Main Street. The motion was seconded by Mrs.
Rhoads. The motion passed unanimously. After a brief discussion, Mrs. Miller moved to
refer the matter to the Law Director and have him draft legislation to put the lease of the
property out for bid and to provide direction on Council’s option for breaking the lease
early. The motion was seconded by Mr. Vierheller. The motion passed unanimously. The
motion was seconded by Mr. Vierheller. The motion passed unanimously.

Privilege of the floor: None
Old business: None

New Business:

The Fiscal Officer will be out of the office on July 5%,

Mrs. Miller moved to have Council approve the level pay raise for Police Officer Taylor
Deal. The motion was seconded by Mr. Vierheller. The motion passed unanimously.
Both V-3 Transportation and Westfield Bank have met or exceeded their obligations for
the Job Creation Grant Program. A payment of $32,177 for Westfield and $6,346 for V-3
are contractually owed. Money will come from the Community Development Fund and
Fiscal and Council contractual appropriations. This will have to be accounted for in the
2020 budget.

Mrs. Frey reminded all of the committee chairs to begin preparing 2020 budgets.

Mrs. Frey moved to adjourn. The motion was seconded by Mrs, Miller. The motion
passed unanimously.

The meetinf adjourned at 7:49 PM.

SUE FREY- RWOMAN




FUND

NAME

1000 GENERAL

2011 STREET CONSTRUCTION
2021 STATE HIGHWAY

2121 COPS FAST

2271 POLICE LEVY

2901 GAZEBO

2902 NEW PARK IMPROVEMENT
2903 DUI EDUCATION

2904 BMV

2905 POLICE DRUG FUND

2006 PARK DONATIONS

2907 K-2 UNIT DONATIONS

2908 RENTAL DEPOSIT

2909 BIKE TRAIL

2910 COMMUNITY REINVESTMENT
2911 LEOHR PARK TREE FUND
3101 BOND RETIREMENT

4901 STREET CAPITAL PROJECTS
4902 DOWNTOWN PROJECT
4903 COMPUTER FUND

4904 PARK CAPITAL PROJECT
4906 DOWNTOWN DECORATIONS
4907 POLICE CAPITAL PROJECTS
29901 MAYORS COURT

8101 UNCLAIMED FUNDS

SUB TOTAL VILLAGE FUNDS
5101 WATER OPERATING
5201 SEWER OPERATING
5301 ELECTRIC OPERATING
5601 STORM SEWER
9802 UTILITY DEPOSITS
SUB TOTAL UTILITY FUNDS
GRAND TOTAL

GENERAL, STREET, POLICE

YEAR END

BUDGET 2019

300,000.00
5,000.00

5,000.00

513,018.13
658,989.67
478,560.51
3,932,248.48
164,221.89
90,754.97
5,324,775.52
5,837,793.65

310,000.00

5/30/2019

1,036,013.36
96,481.87
105,909.05
0.05
50,465.57
3,400.00
6,250.00
3,253.39
876.16
3,297.09
1,966.22
268.00
705.00
10,868.44
22,563.70
3,210.00
135,486.13
200,622.71
757.94

93,864.42
206,525.00
251,99
7.475.93
1,992,512.02
809,242.29
717,501.30
4,671,593.51
326,149.85
157.454.97
6,681,942.02
8,674,454.04

1,184,860.80

5/31/2018

831,041.78
72,544.36
191,567.25
0.05
62,551.28
5,000.00
3,178.39
876.16
2,822.00
1,481.22
268.00
705.00
11,520.07
13,925.65
4,750.00
203,008.13
307,719.61
757.94
507.60
125,400.00
0.34
205,525.00
251.99
7,475.93

1,221,836.06
816,792.47
720,792.47
4,188,174.80
337,876.22
145,454.97
6,209,090.93
7,430,926.99

966,137.42

4/30/2019

1,014,023.77
86,177.89
104,516.69
0.05
42,320.32
3,400.00
5,775.00
3,253.39
876.16
3,297.09
1,966.22
268.00
705.00
10,868.44
26,603.70
4,750.00
203,008.13
197,685.21
757.94
95,097.08
0.34
206,525.00
251.99
7,475.93

2,019,603.34
812,378.17
716,931.72
4,537,474.26
324,300.58
155,329.97
6,546,423.70
8,566,027.04

1,142,521.98

4/30/2018

820,375.33
80,933.35
189,853.41
0.08
11,541.34

5,000.00
3,178.3¢
876.16
2,522.09
1,456.22
268.00
705.00
11,620.07
13,220.65
4,750.00
203,008.13
353,819.41
757.94
507.60
125,400.00
0.34
205,525.00
251.99
7,475.93

2,042,946.40
943,275.01
755,918.22
4,226,432.98
368,607.29
144,279.97
6,438,513.47
8,481,459.87

912,850.02



REVENUE
STATUS

1000-110-0000
1000-130-0000
1000-190-0000
1000-221-0000
1000-211-0005
1000-211-0006
1000-224-0000
1000-320-0000
1000-490-4555
1000-611-0007
1000-623-0000
1000-701-0000
1000-820-000

1000-892-0025

2011-225-0000
2011-290-0000
2011-701-0000
2011-892-0000

2021-225-0000
2021-290-0000
2021-701-0000

2271-110-0000
2271-490-4555
2271-852-0000

2903-892-0000
2905-892-0000
2906-820-0000
2310-390-0005
4501-211-0000
4903-211-0000

REAL ESTATE TAX
INCOME TAX

GUEST TAX
INHERITANCE TAX
LOCAL GOVT COUNTY
LOCAL GOVT STATE
CIGARETTE/LIQUOR FEES
SPECIAL ASSESMENTS
ROLLBACK

FINES

ZONING

INTEREST

NON-TAX INCOME
KW HOUR TAX

SUBTOTAL

GASOLINE

MVL REGISTRATION
INTEREST

OTHER

SUBTOTAL

GASOLINE
MVL REGISTRATION
INTEREST

SUBTOTAL

REAL ESTATE
ROLL BACK
OTHER

SUBTOTAL

DUI EDUCATION
DRUG FUND

PARK DONATION
COMM. REINVEST
PERMISSIVE SALES TAX
COMPUTER FUND

SUBTOTAL

REPORT TOTAL

2019
BUDGET

220,000.00
1,100,000.00
52,973.74

46,000.00

2,000.00
27,000.00
50.00
1,000.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
325,000.00

1,780,023.74

60,000.00
140,000.00
200.00
2.00

200,202.00

35,000.00
10,000.00
800.00

45,800.00

115,000.00
2,000.00
1,000.00

118,000.00

175.00
200.00

5,000.00
35,000.00
100.00
40,475.00

2,184,500.74

RECEIVED
5/31/201%

141,929.99
510,483.88
17,231.50

15,713.02

1,250.20
31,045.82
110.00
4,410.00
14,436.29
2,585.4%
118,195.95

857,392.14

41,153.10
107,131.51
956.75
335.04

149,616.40

3,339.97
8,686.33
1,504.04

13,530.34

73,691.02

2,681.31
76,372.33

25.00
175.00

3,320.00
10,274.32

13,794.32

1,110,705.53

42
%

64.51%
46.41%
32.53%
#Dv/ol
34.16%
#DIv/ol
62.51%
#DIV/O!
114.98%
220.00%
441.00%
481.21%
86.18%
36.37%

48.17%

68.66%
76.52%
478.38%
HHEBRRAR

74.73%

9.54%
86.86%
188.01%

29.54%

64.08%
0.00%
268.13%

64.72%

14.29%
87.50%
#OWV/0I
66.40%
29.36%
0.00%

34.08%

50.84%

2018
BUDGET

210,000.00
975,000.00
45,000.00

43,000.00

700.00
20,000.00
500.00
1,000.00
5,100.00
5,000.00
325,000.00

1,630,300.00

58,000.00
140,000.00
350.00

198,350.00

35,000.00
10,000.00
1,000.00

46,000.00

110,000.00
2,000.00
1,000.00

113,000.00

175.00
400.00

5,000.00
35,000.00
100.00
40,675.00

2,028,325.00

RECEIVED
5/31/2018

133,078.29
464,952.52
16,467.73

16,033.52

140.00
20,054.01
241.50
9,155.00
2,484.87
1,805.88
122,437.63

786,850.95

43,771.17
97,515.05
114.99
352.40

141,753.61

3,549.02
7,906.62
433.46

11,889.10

69,213.37
1,630.45
509.50

71,413.32

35.00
571.00
85.00
3,525.00
16,212.05

20,428.05

1,032,235.03

12
%

63.37%
47.69%
36.59%
#DIv/0!
37.29%
#oiv/ol
20.00%
#DIv/0I
100.27%
48.30%
915.50%
48.72%
36.12%
37.67%

48.26%

75.47%

69.65%

32.85%
#owv/ol

71.47%

10.14%
79.07%
43.35%

25.85%

62.92%
84.52%
50.95%

63.20%

20.00%
142.75%
#0Iv/0!
70.50%
46.32%
0.00%

50.22%

50.90%
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